

03.04.2025
Item no. 3.
Court No.1.
AB

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

F.M.A.T. 8 of 2025

**Abhik Das
Vs
Ratna Bhadra**

Mr. Subhasish Misra,
Mr. Satyajit Paul,
Ms. Shreya Sarkarfor the Appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. As noted by the Additional Stamp Reporter, this appeal is against an order of dismissal ex parte by the Additional District and Sessions Judge and, therefore, should be registered as 'FAT' instead 'FMAT'.
2. Let the department do the needful to correct the Classification/Description of this appeal as 'FAT' instead 'FMAT'.
3. List this matter once again on 09.04.2025.
4. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

