

09.04.2025
Item no. 17.
Court No.1.
AB

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

F.A.T. 10 of 2025

**Abhik Das
Vs
Ratna Bhadra**

Mr. Subhasish Misra,
Mr. Satyajit Paulfor the Appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Pursuant to our order dated April 3, 2025, this matter has been renumbered as FAT 10 of 2025.
2. This is an appeal from a judgment and order dated January 13, 2025, whereby MAT Suit 76 of 2024, being a divorce suit filed by the appellant herein, was dismissed ex parte by the learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar.
3. Let notice of this appeal be issued to the respondent and affidavit of service be filed on the next date.
4. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.
5. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

