

21.04.2025
(D/L 29)
Ct. No. 1
(Naba)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

F.A.T. 10 of 2025

**Abhik Das
Vs.
Smt. Ratna Bhadra**

Mr. Satyajit Paul

... for the Appellant

1. Service have not been effected till date.
2. In view thereof, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on **29th April, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)