

14.05.2025
Court No.1
Item No.26
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

FAT 10 of 2025

**Abhik Das
Vs.
Ratna Bhadra**

Mr. Subhasish Misra
Mr. Satyajit Paul
Ms. Shreya Sarkar

... For the Appellant.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. The appeal is directed against a judgment and order dated 13th January, 2025 passed by the 3rd Additional District and Sessions Judge, Cooch Bihar in MAT Suit No.76 of 2024. By the impugned judgment, the suit was dismissed on the ground of territorial jurisdiction.
3. The appeal shall be heard.
4. The appellant shall prepare paper books of all the pleadings and evidence in the Court below in accordance with the rules of this Court within a period of six weeks from date.
5. Let copies of the paper books be served on the respondents.

6. Liberty to mention before the first available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri after six weeks for “Hearing”.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)