

7.07.2025
Item No.11
Court No.01
SK(AR(CR))

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

FAT/10/2025

**ABHIK DAS
VS
RATNA BHADRA**

None appears on behalf of either of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf. Despite a prior order no paper books have been filed till date.

The Report filed by the Department suggests that no paper books have been filed.

As a last chance, let this matter appear under the heading 'For Dismissal' on 10 July, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)