

July 10, 2025
(10) ARDR

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

FAT 10 of 2025

Abhik Das
Vs.
Ratna Bhadra

Mr. Subhasish Misra

... for the appellant.

As prayed for by the learned Advocate appearing
for the appellant, time to file the Paper Books is extended
peremptorily by a week from date.

Let this appeal appear before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)