

JPD-51
Ct No.01
21.07.2025
(sss)

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

FAT 10 of 2025

Abhik Das
vs
Ratna Bhadra

Mr. Satyajit Paul,
Ms. Shreya Sarkar

.....For the Appellant.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that there was no previous direction for preparation of paper books and/or calling for the trial court records, although the appeal is appearing under the hearing list.
2. Hence, we find that the appeal is not ready for hearing and shall go out of the list for the present, with liberty to the parties to mention the same for enlistment, as and when the matter is ready for hearing.
3. The appellant shall put in postal costs and due requisites for service of notice of the appeal on the respondent within a week from date.
4. The trial court records shall be brought by special messenger at the cost of the appellant, also to be deposited within a week.
5. The appellant shall prepare and file the requisite number of paper books within eight weeks from the date

of service of notice of arrival of the trial court records on the learned Advocate for the appellant.

6. Liberty to the parties to mention as above.

7. The direction for filing paper books given earlier on the appellant, if any, stands modified to such extent.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)